

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/1960

11-01-2024

NSS celebrates National Youth Day

The National Service Scheme of St. Xavier's College Jaipur will be celebrating National Youth Day on 12 January 2024 in the conference room at 10 AM. In view of this, we will be paying floral homage to Swami Vivekananda and listening to Prime Minister, Shree Narendra Modi who will be live.

All NSS volunteers must participate in this event. The objective of National Youth Day is to encourage activities that help young people gain skills, education, and training to empower them.

For any queries, kindly contact:

Dr Pradeep Soni – <u>pradeepsoni@sxcjpr.edu.in</u> Mr Rohan Thomas Cherian – <u>rohantcherian@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/1961-1965

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NSS, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur